February 13, 1967 Ordinance Book 14 - Page 485

## Ordinance No. <u>588-X</u>

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 498-X, THE 1966-67 BUDGET ORDINANCE, AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF A PORTION OF THE GENERAL FUND UNAPPROPRIATED ACCOUNT.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina:

<u>Section 1</u>. That \$15,000 of the General Fund Unappropriated Account is hereby transferred to the appropriations made in the 1966-67 Budget Ordinance for Engineering, said amount then to be used in connection with the construction of temporary sidewalk along the south side of Providence Road from Sharon Lane to Greentree Drive and along the east side of Sharon-Amity Road from Providence Road north 280.

Section 2. That \$385 of the General Fund Unappropriated Account is hereby transferred to the appropriations made in the 1966-67 Budget Ordinance for Police, said amount then to be used for the purpose of employing a school crossing guard for the intersection of Providence Road and Westbury Road.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 13th day of February, 1967, the reference having been made in Minute Book 48, at Page , and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 14, at Page 485.

> Ruth Armstrong City Clerk

486

February 13, 1967 Ordinance Book 14, - Page 486

Ordinance No. 589-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 498-X, THE 1966-67 BUDGET ORDINANCE, AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF A PORTION OF THE GENERAL FUND CONTINGENCY. NR

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina:

<u>Section 1</u>. That \$1,950 of the General Fund Contingency Appropriation is hereby transferred to the appropriations made in the 1966-67 Budget Ordinance for Traffic Engineering - Traffic Controls, said amount then to be used in connection with the installation of traffic signal at the intersection of North Graham Street and Craighead Road.

<u>Section 2.</u> That this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

J. W. Kiser, City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 13th day of February,1967, the reference having been made in Minute Book 48, at Page , and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 14, at Page 486.

> Ruth Armstrong City Clerk